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Barnwell & Associates, Inc. 
BARN'WCI.L 6 ASSOCJ.\TI:S, INC. • P.O. 1Km ...,_ • JACK50NVII.Ut, n... JJHe • ,..._%17.o%3e"' FAX tM-%W7·_, 

PROPOSAL 
O.te: 11/23104 

To: THE AUCHTER COMPANY 

Ata: MR. JACK BELT 

Re: NASSAU COIJNTY CO\JRTIIOlJSE 

We will pNYidc allblbor, -•riltl. Hd _,...., lacl..rinc applinble laHrance and t••• 
to prrrorw. dJe l'olloWl-c; 

REMOVE AND UPI.ACE WATER DAMACED PLASTIR IN COURTROOM 

OUR QUOTE: A,67t.M 

Tltanll: JM for the OIJPOI'W•it:r to .. .,... tlris propoql 

,.,. ,....._. .. ""'" tDICiftJilliiiiCe ....... 30 ..,.. '"- ...... ftlid Ulcntlfta' .. tk .... .r lk .... ,lliptll 
.,.,.._ t1nee ...... ...._.. C".nac., 

Attest: 

ttorney 

dt0!2t vO £'[ O;i(] 
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T-177 P.ODIIDOI F-11& 

g·d 

CO"DmoNS Of CONl'RACT OA SALE 

.t.11 make no Clhal'g8 ag8inll Seller fur liQUiclaiDcl CllftlllgeS, areanup, hoittinQ. watcri· 
~IOM,, blolran g11aft. Ugftt. Mll*l\ NmOIIIII or iniiJf'III'ICe. :tellllr II f1iiCII,Iired t)llmcM Mly 

caueec1 by W111 lind ,_ tor 1M! brellkage •!Mid by N negllganca o1 Seller's 

tlaclk 011 .n dlarges of atrtldnd or any cPtange in me lllll1llS iUid condilion6 of this ....
" binding ..p~n the s.n.r unless 11'111 ume Is in Wiling end dilly Appi'0\'8CJ In Wl1tlng DV 

sllal DMr the rtsk of WIY ID!s or ctamagl It) mallllll14e111Wtd to Bur~(~ ~ or 
Seller, ...,...,., IUDI'IID5$ or dllmllge l1llt.IM from llefL mltute. fire, flood or '111'1 Giber 

Sel\¥s awn nllgligenee, IWSSUyer shll nMmbut'le S8Nir for any such loss or dlmqe. 

er sl'tal nQl be aweponslble fDr any dN)' or ~to dai!VIIr materflll or pel'fDnn labor, 
rao'~ oanlla. WlthCIUt lll'nllint the gll'l8llllfV of l'llt lofi8Giinl, lhe Selllllr WI In 

1111111 '01' llf'Y dalay or lnllbiRV 10 deli11er nMQerials or p8riDrm labor wl'ten 8UCh inllblllly Is 
or eau!ll!ld t., stl'iiiM or lodQ.I\8 Dl' any alher type or kind of labor •FM!· 
a-.. '118S all &atlifty tor 1he COCIIdiDn and payrM~V or social! NCUrtq, anct unemptoyrnenl 

COfl11P8nstlii:Jn...,. on lis epiJIIOI'Ift 1111d Seller ....U cany workmen's ~ and llablily 

ia a contract for comptecl!lc:J MallatiDn of Sel4n maceriels. Seiter wilt pay all tlillla 
..,_ In diet ar the dlda of N Pfi'POIIII. Atfy other or addlllonat ._ .,.10 be • by 
If Ulills a eonnct fGr meteri .. ..._ onl>f. ~Will pav IIIINie andlcr U!18 ..... 

7. "' ..,. pra.stat.:l in 1tlis ~. llogelhef' wilt\ PI)'MII"ft of Mjec!l'll, etlall be 
made 1:¥ he Bu~·to the Stilet M fOitows: 

or ielore 1he 1011'1 CIIIY af HCh callndat rnot'Wh, one tuiCiad pan:ert (1~) of N vakJe or 
c:II!Nered upon the pn~milee and or wartt pel'formed during the irnmedla1ely J)I"'Cledng 

momh Ia •· uniHs othel tan'ftl Ml specllad witnin this J)IOQOCIII. Final ~ Sftal be made 
within · (tO) ChJI after eof'lllllallon of Sell•r"a work e1nbodiel in the alxJ¥e .nd ......,Dint pro-
fiOHI. If aecourtt o1 ~ 1:¥ IJuwer 01 fot any Clltler cauce DIVOftd the ~ canDDI of Ole 
Selllr. er Is un aiMe to complate ;s 1IID'k. tha a., shall 1111r the senor in full OCI at beiOf8 1t1e 101t 
drr; al ....,.r monfl ~the month In ...,... WOI'k wac llJipel'lded. tor 1111 maleriafl c:teftv. 
el8d or nntiC I net wor1< peJformiCI bV Seier up 10 N time olsuspenelon of ,_ work. If peyt~tna 
anr nat in IIQCOidllnc:a wlh ll'le •• Mlllaf. lr is agllllld hit irltlmlld an Slia unpek:t bal:ancH at 
the · um legal rail at inllleSt presented tJt the lawti of the Slate of FlOridl Willl:lecOfNi due iJr 
1M of default _, et Stll(a ell!don. Seller IMif !JUSII)Incl wart ldll suct1 ~ .. ftlllde 
anctal or-.111111$ inOWI'Idb'f 9eiEw n oo~GG~~nganv sunw CIL4e unclerttU PftiPOSIIII, _,_,.,. 
1:¥ auil or • incillding ~ attorngyt ,.., nl be paid ty ~· 

Buye • desires a Pllrbmert1:8IKIM Ctl' 01het bond, SUOII band snail Del at the ...,.,_ of 

It JWPO.lll shal be construed in 8CI:'Drdance with 1hl 111ws or lhe Stet• o1 Florida. 

PfOPO.NIItl'lall ~a legal and bincli"' COidrliel ~ Buyer and Seller baed on 
and COr'1121t10t11111ft •IG ~DI. or 111'111111 I:IIIOCih:t lll .,... or any WfiDitn COMt8a I:>UeCI on 

DI'OI!Mial 
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Agenda Request For: December 13, 2004 

Department: Building Maintenance 

Background: The Historic Courthouse courtroom has plaster damage to the 
walls. Jack Belt-with The Autcher Company was contacted to assess the 
situation. Mr. Belt recommends Barnwell and Associates, Inc. to provide 
the labor, material and equipment to remove and replace the damaged 
plaster in the courtroom area at the Historical Courthouse. 

Barnwell & Associates, Inc. was the company that repaired the walls during 
the renovations. 

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or Effect on 
Citizens: 

Action requested and recommendation: Request the Board to award the 
project for the removal and replacing of the damage to the plaster in the 
Historical Courthouse courtroom to Barnwell & Associates as 
recommended by Jack Belt for the quoted amount of $2, 670.00 

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land Use 
Plan? 

Funding Source: 01192712-546000 

Reviewed by: 

Department Head 

Legal 

Finance 

Chairman 

Grants 
,_.,,-,; -J.--; 

-zf;Y ·.f Revised 03/04 

1\_l:'I}"I{ 0 VED 
I , ,-. 

. -.. ' '. - -
' /' 'I 
J ~-

j 

!j 
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Agenda Request For: December 13, 2004 

Department: Building Maintenance 

Background: The Historic Courthouse courtroom has plaster damage to the 
walls. Jack Belt-with The Autcher Company was contacted to assess the 
situation. Mr. Belt recommends Barnwell and Associates, Inc. to provide 
the labor, material and equipment to remove and replace the damaged 
plaster in the courtroom area at the Historical Courthouse. 

Barnwell & Associates, Inc. was the company that repaired the walls during 
the renovations. 

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or Effect on 
Citizens: 

Action requested and recommendation: Request the Board to award the 
project for the removal and replacing of the damage to the plaster in the 
Historical Courthouse courtroom to Barnwell & Associates as 
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P.O. Boii60007Q 
.lac:kiDnVIIII. ~32M:~ 
Phone II (!11M) 287-4230 
F81C • (10&} 287-3009 

Rr. NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

• C:Orc• Is. DaRe!. 

BARNWELL ASSOC INC 

~ 3 Inducing cover sheet 

..... December 13, 2004 

FNR~: Tim Barnwefl 

O ...... RepiJo D,._..~le 

Please ftnd the copil!s you requested. If you need EnYtt*lg else please call. 

Thinks 

Tim Bamwel 

t • d 
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12/09/2004 

13:32:33 

FOR 2005 99 

001 GENERAL FUND 

001 GENERAL FUND 

01192712 MAINTENANCE-COURTHOUSE 

01192712 546000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

TOTAL MAINTENANCE-COURTHOUSE 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

GRAND TOTAL 

BOARD OF COMMISIONERS 

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT 

ORIGINAL 

APPROP 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

TRANFRS/ 

ADJSTMTS 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

REVISED 

BUDGET 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES 

218.76 .00 

218.76 .00 

218.76 .00 

218.76 .00 

218.76 .00 

PAGE 1 

glytdbud 

AVAILABLE PCT 

BUDGET USED 

;/I(' 9, 781.24 2.2%-

9, 781.24 2.2%-

9,781.24 2 .2.%-

9,781.24 

9,781.24 2.2%-



November 24, 2004 

Mr. Chip Oxley 
Clerk of Courts 
Nassau County 
PO Box456 
Fernandina Beach. FL 32034 

Dear Chip, 

THE AUCHTER COMPANY 

Attached is the quote received from Barnwell and Associates for the repairs 
necessary at the water-damaged area in the historic courtroom. 

Please advise should you need additional assistance as the repairs progress. 

Very Truly Yours, 
The·A~r Company 

) / (// (J··· / 6 
(__ ~c R_ //. ~. _7 

/// 

.. .Jack A. Belt 
/ Senior Vice President 

JAB/ec 

attachment 

cc: Daniel Salmon / 
File 

GENERAL CoNTRACTORs • DESIGN BuiLD • CoNSTRUCTION MANAGERS 

4804 Kernan BnulevarJ South • Jacksonville, Florida 32224 
www.auchter.com • (904)355-3536 • FAX (904)353-0234 •CGC No. 000493 

Incorporated 1929 • Experience Is Our Foundation 
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Barnwell & Associates, Inc. 
~H w .. ~n:t .L & AS..'iOOATES. INC. • P.O. BOX 600070 • JACKSO:"\"'\'JLLE. FL. J~~60 • 904·28~-(JZJ() • FA,'\ 9(11.287-30(19 

PROPOSAL 

T·. THE .. ~t'fH'fER COMPANY 

\ttn.: V\R_ .J\C K BE:LT 

Rc N."~SAU COl.T~TY COURTHOUSE 

Wt> "ill prc•\'ide all h1bor. material, and equipm~nt including applicable in~unmce and une~ 
tn prrfnrm tt,t· following: 

KEMO\'£ '~D REPLACE WATER DAMAGED PLASTER IN COURTROOM 

OUR QUOTE: $2.670.00 

l hank you for the opportunit~ to !!iubmit thi~ prt'f:'(•~al 

! hi· r·•·op•>l;.i ,., •uhJHIIOIICceptantt "·ithin Jfl dRys from date and void thtrr-afttr at the ortrion •! ne Hr-dtrs•r~~~~ 

~ote: Plea~£ Si111n Rnd Rfturn Green Cor·~· 

Thi• pr~Jp<:!al i< hrrr-by ~ccepttd in arcordanee with the 
(~r·m~ ~~9t~tl ahnvr ~o<l on tht t('\>tf"'c •ide hereof 

Aarptcd 

U11tt ____ _ 

Buytr 

Barnwf'll and Aso;uciates. Jnc. 

By _____________________ _ 

Title 
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FOR 2005 99 

001 GENERAL FUND 

001 GENERAL FUND 

01192712 MAINTENANCE-COURTHOUSE 

51 PERSONAL SERVICES 

01192712 514000 OVERTIME-COURTHOUSE RENOV 

01192712 521010 FICA TAXES-COURTHOUSE REN 

01192712 521020 MEDICARE TAXES-COURTHOUSE 

01192712 522000 RETIREMENT-COURTHOUSE RENO 

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 

53 OPERATING 

--~----------------------------

01192712 534000 CONTRACT SERVICE 

01192712 541000 COMMUNICATIONS AND FREIGHT 

01192712 543000 UTILITY SERVICES 

01192712 544030 RENTAL/LEASES-CULLIGAN 

01192712 545000 INSURANCE 

01192712 546000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

01192712 549000 OTHER CURRENT CHARGES & OB 

01192712 549101 ADA - COMPLIANCE REQUIREME 

01192712 552000 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

01192712 552030 J~~ITORIAL SUPPLIES 

01192712 552640 EQUIPMENT <$750 

TOTAL OPERATING 

56 CAPITAL OUTLA.Y 

01192712 564000 EQUIPMENT 

01192712 564001 EQUIP $5000 OR GREATER 

01192712 564002 EQUIP $50,000 OR GREATER 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLA.Y 

TOTAL MAI~~ANCE-COURTHOUSE 

e 

BOARD OF COMMISIONERS 

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT 

REVISED ORIGINAL 

APPROP 

TRANFRS/ 

ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,700 

0 

30,000 

300 

0 

10,000 

0 

0 

500 

2. 500 

BOO 

46,BOO 

0 

0 

0 

0 

46' B 00 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

-505 

505 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,195 

505 

30,000 

300 

0 

10,000 

0 

0 

500 

2,500 

BOO 

46,BOO 

0 

0 

0 

0 

46, BOO 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

3,174.77 

B.OO 

1,240.00 

163.0B 

.oo 

.00 

13.00 

.00 

.00 

4,59B.B5 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

4,59B.B5 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

1,000.00 

.oo 

1,000.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,000.00 

PAGE 1 
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AVAILABLE PCT 
BUDGET USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

2,195.00 

505.00 

26,B25.23 

292.00 

-1,240.00 

9,B36.92 

.00 

.00 

4B7.00 

1,500.00 

BOO.OO 

41,201.15 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

41,201.15 

.0% 

.0% 

.0% 

.0% 

.0% 

.0% 

.0% 

10.6% 

2. 7% 

100.0% 

l. 6% 

.0% 

.0% 

2.6% 

40.0% 

.0% 

12.0% 

.ot 

. O% 

.0% 

.0% 

l2.0t 



FOR 2005 99 

001 GENERAL FUND 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

TOTAL EXJ?ENSES 

GRAND TOTAL 

BOARD OF COMMISIONERS 

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REJ?ORT 

ORIGINAL 

Al?l?ROJ? 

46,800 

46,800 

46,800 

TRANFRS/ 

ADJSTMTS 

0 

0 

0 

REVISED 

BUDGET 

46,800 

46,800 

46,800 

YTD EXJ?ENDED ENCUMBRANCES 

4,598.85 1,000.00 

4,598.85 1,000.00 

4,598.85 1,000.00 

l?AGE 2 

glytdbud 

AVAILABLE l?CT 

BUDGET USED 

41' 201.15 12.0\ 

41' 201.15 

41.201.15 12.0\ 


